

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1007/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2023 in CRLM No. 51133/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KANCHAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19130/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19132/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19131/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Vikram Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Misha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Rahul K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)